FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM.

Patent and Trademark

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Attorney Docket No.: 053073
To the Commissioner for Pat Please record the attached or	ents: iginal documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNM
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
University of Nevada		Name: Paul Anziano
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	Street Address: 7003 Greenhill Road
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19151
Execution Date: July 5, 2		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being A. Patent Application No Additional numbers attach	filed together with a new application. (s): 09/623,025	B. Patent No.(s)
	of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	izabeth C. Weimar organ, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
	00 M Street, N.W. ate: D.C. Zip: 20036	Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my k the original docume Lawrence J. Carroll Name of Person Sig	L. Ph.D. Low	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 16, 2001 Date
	· •	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents

PATENT REEL: 014016 FRAME: 0990

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

between

The Board of Regents of the University and Community College System of Nevada On Behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno Reno, Nevada 89557

and

Paul Q. Anziano

This Agreement, effective June 15, 2000 ("Effective Date"), by and between the Board of Regents of the University and Community College System of Nevada on behalf of the University of Nevada, Reno (hereinafter "University") and Paul Q. Anziano, who has an office at Childrens Hospital of Philadelphia, Department of Neonatology, 415 Abramson, 34th St. and Civic Center Blvd., Philadelphia, PA 19104-4318 (hereinafter "Anziano"), (University and Anziano, the "Parties" to this Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Anziano is the inventor of the technology that is being transferred to him under this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Anziano is no longer employed by the University; and

WHEREAS, the University has decided not to further pursue patent protection for this technology or to invest in further development or commercialization of this technology;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and conditions set forth herein, and of other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties to this Agreement agree as follows:

Description of Technology;

The Technology comprises unique isoforms of Manganese Superoxide Dismutase and nucleic acid molecules encoding these isoforms. The Technology is covered by United States Patent Application 60/075,948 titled: "Manganese Superoxide Dismutase Exon 3-Deleted Isoforms and Nucleic Acid Molecules Encoding the Isoforms" and all subsequent U.S., PCT and foreign Applications covering this Technology. The Technology also includes any background technology and know-how that directly relates to the use and understanding of the above-mentioned Technology that is being assigned to Anziano under this Agreement.

2. Grant of Assignment:

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the University hereby assigns and transfers onto Anziano, the University's entire right, title and interest in said patent applications for the United States of America and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention from the filing date of the above-named application, in and to the said invention and in and to any and all

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014016 FRAME: 0991